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Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel : 6636 9100 Fax : 66369113

Date ;20/5/2021

Your Ref : CC6/A1G21002218/aPs3

our Ref I 0444/ GBGT 366M/rP IPC/022L

AIG ASIA PACTTIC INSURANCE PTE LTD
AIG Building
78 Shenton Way, #07-16
Singapore 079120
Attn : Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/IVladam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG7366M & SLRTOTII ON 13/0212021 ALONG TIBI

AVEI\TIE 3 TOWARDS ETINOS LIIIK

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely
incurred the following Costs and

Costs ofRepair (Lump Sum)
Loss of Use (3 days at $100/day)
LTA TP Search Fee

Claimed Amount

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:

1. lnvoice 0444
2. LTA Tax Invoice/ReceiPt
3. Certificate of Insurance
4. Letter of Authority and Indemnity
5. SatisfactionVoucher

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.

by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had

Losses: -

s 2,750.00
$ 300.00
$ 7.45

$ 3.057.45

L,rd

PREMITJM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTI)



S,*r.r, ia"r,_** FSr H.,tsj
,ffi :e-e,g&B*.,xx -gx'* .t,] m,x.m

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
Tel :6636 9100 Fax:6636 9113

ACCIDENT

AT/ALONG

LETTER OT AUTIIORITY AND INDEMMTY

INvoLvING VEITICLE No, Gb G 7366rr ANID SuQ'}D?_rf

US t fr-d8.icle 3 -1ou-rftepJ AruJos Lr tlK
oN 13 DAy f@,evffioNTg Za>l vEAR

a) VWe, the owner of vehicle ,". 6g O r'3 66q hereby instruct and authorize you to commence

repair to the said vehicles.
You are further authorized to appoint solicitors on mylour behalf and give the solipitors fulI
instructions as if the appointrnent are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of mylour claims

against third party driver andlor his insurers including if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in
Court in my/our name againstthe third party.
You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third
party and/or his insurers on such teflns as you deem fit. Upon settlement of my clainl you are

authorized to sip any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acce,ptarce of the settlement

as full and final discharge of my clainr, on my behalf.
Upon resolving my/our claim, you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their
professional cost and disbursements for acting for me/us and to relieve payment of the balance of the

settlement surn on my/our behalf directly into your account
In the event that, Vwd-'afor/are required to attend at mylour solicitors' office or to attend court in
connection to my/our claim;Uwe shall render full co-operatir:n.
In the event that my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is Not successful or cannot be

proceeded with, I/we authorized you to make a claim against my/our own insurers for the cost of
repairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this respects, Uwe

understand and accept that the exc,€ss amount applicable under the policy of insurance shall be borne

by me/us. I/we shaltilso be personally liable to bear all legal cost incurred by you in claiming back for
the repair cost by your Solicitors.
If for whatever reasons, my/our insurers reject mylour claim for indemnity for the cost ofrepairs andlor

any looses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make any offer to pay less than the amount

cdimea by you, Uwe agree to undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey fees and

any other expenses reasonably incured on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the

case maybe.
Vwe have read and understand the above statement and agreed.

ls day Fe,b,t^\ monrh ?o L\ear

b)

c)

d)

e)

0

c)

h)

Dated this

Signature

Name

NRICIROC No.

Address
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RELEASE VOUCIIER

..we/I, PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I

have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific lnsurance Pte Ltd

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed

zu SEryg.qp-(Global Sum) for vehicle no. GBG 7366M that was damaged pursuant to the

accident which occurred or.!W(date) along UBI AVE TWDS EUNOS LINK involving

vehiclenois[$@[

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 16t0212021 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I arelamauthorized by the owner SINGAPORE INKJET INF'OTECH PTE

LTD (..the third party claimant") of vehicle no. GBG 7366M make the claim as set out in the above

paragraph and we/I have frrll authority to settle the matter on hisftrer behalf in a manner that we/I

deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnit/ AIG Asia Pacific lnsurance Pte Ltd for all damages,

loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party

claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a firther claim against the former for any loss and

expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the

damage to GBG 7366M (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident'

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the

third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a

without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same'

Dated this TV (day) of J.r.na- (month) 204(year)

Sign0d by "the workshop" (with chop)Signed by appointed surveYor

settlement henln ls striclly in retation to 3d party
P-t:Petty $frup daim and is wnhor;toreiriJil
to personal injudes claim
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Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel : 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

Bill To

:281612021

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
AIG Building
78 Shenton Way,#07-16
Singapore 079120

INVOICE NO: PCl1092

Your Ref.: SLR707H

Our Ref. : 0444 I GBGT 366M/TP /PC/0221

Our Customer

Co. Reg.No.

Address

Vehicle No
Date of Accident

Model

Singapore Inkjet Infotech Pte Ltd

200907567K

33 Ubi Avenue 3

#04-41Vertex
Singapore 408868

GBG7366M
13102/2021

NissanNV200 l.sMT

Re: Third Partv Claim Asainst SLR707H

(Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety only)

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

x All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd"

ili{filltliiiliii,ttfi!11,,,t:i;ill,, :ttiiiil/ltiiiLtlt

FTNALIZED SETTLEMENT (GLOBAL SUM) 2,990.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 2,990.00



> BacktoOneMotoring

Print Date/Time :

Receipt Dateffime :

Tax lnvoice/Receipt

16 Feb 2021/ 08:45:55

16 Feb 2021/ 08:45:55

Amount GST Amount
Before Amount After GST

csr (s$) 1s$) (s$)

Direct Debit: eNETS Debit
(lnternet Banking)

0.49 7.49

0.49 7.49

a.49 7.49

0.04

7.45

7.45

7.45

0.00

7.45

0.00

7.00

7.00

7.00

L n*Yrmwxpnj&*h*rity
Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-z

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-210216-000351

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N ltem Description/
Business Transaction Reference

No.

Result of lnsurance Enquiry - SLR707H

As at 13 Feb 2021117:55:00

lnsurance Co:AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

1 lnsurance Enquiry - SLR707H

Enquiry Fee

2021021ffi84324537207

Sub-Total

Total Before Rounding

Rounding Diflerence

Total Amount Payable

Paid BY

202102',t6084410148

Total

Cash Change

Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority aro good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider I financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

111



2/27/2021 Mail - Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAMkAGU0ZDViNzgxLWE5MTItNDkxMi1hZWIxLTA3MjhlMTA0N2RiNgBGAAAAAADl7f6wE2MfQpF%2BZ… 1/1

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 707H(AIG) AND GBG 7366M AT/ALONG INFRONT OF
AUTOBAC ON 13/02/2021

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Sat 27/2/2021 1:10 PM
To:  MALCOLMWWL@GMAIL.COM <MALCOLMWWL@GMAIL.COM>

27 Feb 2021
                                                               
Mr Malcolm Wong Wee Leong                                                              [By Email Only]
 
Dear Sir/Madam,
 
You Ref: SLR707H
Our Ref: CC6/AIG21002218/Aps3
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 707H(AIG) AND GBG 7366M AT/ALONG INFRONT OF AUTOBAC ON 13/02/2021
 
We refer to the above subject ma�er. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third party claim against your policy.
 
We have received a claim from GBG7366M against your insurance policy.
               
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as your
vehicle was making U-turn from the le� lane and collided with third party who was driving straight on the right
lane. We will therefore proceed to nego�ate for an amicable se�lement with the Third Party.
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the ma�er prior to our nego�a�ons and se�lement, please
contact us within 07 days from the date of this le�er.
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third Party
claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed u�lized for this claim and your NCD
will be protected.
 
Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742 3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com


6/29/2021 Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=989413&extid=355918&CFID=857… 1/2

 

Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> SINGAPORE INKJET INFOTECH PTE . [A] Lee Su Li

2
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(206834) NISSAN NV200 1.5 L MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (M). [A] Lee Su Li

3
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Clm Created Reg No: GBG7366M. Acct Date: 2021/02/13. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). Workshop: Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd (HQ) [A] Lee Su Li

4
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Lee Su Li

5
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/02/25 [A] Lee Su Li

6
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Lee Su Li

7
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Exp
ress)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] Lee Su Li

9
16 Feb
2021
20:35

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> ACCUSER4 [A] Lee Su Li

10
17 Feb
2021
17:54

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Time:17:00:00->17:55:00.

[I] AIG
OneClaim

Integration
User

11
19 Feb
2021
09:43

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

ACCUSER4 -> ADRIAN LING [A] Lee Su Li

12
28 May
2021
12:24

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
28 May
2021
12:24

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
28 May
2021
12:24

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2017/10/12.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
28 May
2021
12:25

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

16
05 Jun
2021
13:12

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:3057.45:Liability: 100%(OI made U-turn from left lane and collided with TP who was on right la
ne)
*Quantum: (a)COR:$2,750.00 + (b)LOU(3days x $100.00): $300.00 + (c)LTA/GIA search fee: $7.4
5 = Total: $3,057.45
*3 recommendation repair days.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

17
23 Jun
2021
16:56

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/02/25. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. subject to documents i
n order. settle at best.

[I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

18
23 Jun
2021
16:56

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:3057.45:mandate approved. subject to documents in order. settle at best. [I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2670259 16 Feb 2021
20:42:00

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

GBG7366M SLR707H 11.00

2697638 28 May 2021
12:25:04

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

GBG7366M SLR707H 11.00






https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=85711507&CFTOKEN=a72e7afeda98a270-53000528-D3BA-B999-9BB2C7FE878488B0&USID=3251&RID=8368642
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=85711507&CFTOKEN=a72e7afeda98a270-53000528-D3BA-B999-9BB2C7FE878488B0&USID=3251&RID=8368642
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https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=85711507&CFTOKEN=a72e7afeda98a270-53000528-D3BA-B999-9BB2C7FE878488B0&USID=3251&RID=8368642&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D989413%26extid%3D355918%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=85711507&CFTOKEN=a72e7afeda98a270-53000528-D3BA-B999-9BB2C7FE878488B0&USID=3251&RID=8368642


6/29/2021 Merimen e-Claims
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