

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

; 20/5/2021

Your Ref: CC6/AIG21002218/aps3

Our Ref: 0444/GBG7366M/TP/PC/0221

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way, #07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG7366M & SLR707H ON 13/02/2021 ALONG UBI AVENUE 3 TOWARDS EUNOS LINK

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs of Repair (Lump Sum)			\$ 2,750.00
Loss of Use (3 days at \$100/day)		- 4	\$ 300.00
LTA TP Search Fee	ī-		\$ 7.45
Claimed Amount			\$ 3,057.45

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:

- 1. Invoice 0444
- 2. LTA Tax Invoice/Receipt
- 3. Certificate of Insurance
- 4. Letter of Authority and Indemnity
- 5. Satisfaction Voucher

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully



PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD



Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

ACCI	DENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. GBG7366M AND SLR70711							
AT/Al	ONG UBLAUDIUE 3 TOWARDS CUNOS LINK							
ON_	ONG UBITURNUE 3 TOWARDS CUNOS LINK 13 DAY FEBRUAR MONTH 2021 YEAR							
a)	I/We, the owner of vehicle no. 6667366M hereby instruct and authorize you to commence							
b)	repair to the said vehicles. You are further authorized to appoint solicitors on my/our behalf and give the solicitors full instructions as if the appointment are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claims against third party driver and/or his insurers including if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in							
c)	Court in my/our name against the third party. You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit. Upon settlement of my claim, you are authorized to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acceptance of the settlement as full and final discharge of my claim, on my behalf.							
d)	Upon resolving my/our claim, you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their professional cost and disbursements for acting for me/us and to relieve payment of the balance of the settlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account.							
e)	In the event that, I/we am/are required to attend at my/our solicitors' office or to attend court in							
f)	connection to my/our claim, I/we shall render full co-operation. In the event that my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is Not successful or cannot be							
proceeded with, I/we authorized you to make a claim against my/our own insurers for the cost of repairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this respects, I/we understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under the policy of insurance shall be borne by me/us. I/we shall also be personally liable to bear all legal cost incurred by you in claiming back for the repair cost by your Solicitors. g) If for whatever reasons, my/our insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or any looses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make any offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I/we agree to undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be.								
h)	I/we have read and understand the above statement and agreed.							
Dated	this 15 day February month 2021 year							
Signat	ire :							
Name	: Singapore Inkjet In Atech Ptech Company Stamp							
NRIC/	ROC No. : 2509 0756714							
Addres	s: 33 Ubi Aue 3							
	#04-41 Vertex							
	Singapore 40888							

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,990.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>GBG 7366M</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>13/02/2021</u> (date) along <u>UBI AVE TWDS EUNOS LINK</u> involving vehicle no/s <u>SLR 707H.</u>

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on $\underline{16/02/2021}$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>SINGAPORE INKJET INFOTECH PTE</u> <u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>GBG 7366M</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **GBG 7366M** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _______ (day) of ______ (month) 20 21 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)





Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

: 28/6/2021

Your Ref.: SLR707H

Our Ref.: 0444/GBG7366M/TP/PC/0221

Bill To

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way, #07-16

Singapore 079120

Our Customer: Singapore Inkjet Infotech Pte Ltd

Co. Reg.No.: 200907567K

Address: 33 Ubi Avenue 3

#04-41 Vertex

Singapore 408868

Vehicle No: GBG7366M

Date of Accident: 13/02/2021

Model: Nissan NV200 1.5MT

Re: Third Party Claim Against SLR707H

No.	Item Descriptions	Amount
1	FINALIZED SETTLEMENT (GLOBAL SUM)	\$ 2,990.00
	•	
	w *	
	**	
	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	\$ 2,990.00

(Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety only)

Yours faithfully

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

* All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd"

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

16 Feb 2021 / 08:45:55

Receipt Date/Time: 16 Feb 2021 / 08:45:55

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-210216-000351

Previous Receipt No.:

	Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
. LTD.			
	7.00	0.49	7.49
al	7.00	0.49	7.49
efore Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
ng Difference			0.04
nount Payable		4	7.45
	Direct Debits of	IETS Dobit	
16084410148			7.45
: SF			7.45
nange			0.00
d Amount			7.45
Refundable Amount			0.00
1 E	tal efore Rounding ng Difference mount Payable 16084410148 hange ed Amount Refundable Amount	Before GST (S\$) E. LTD. 7.00 tal 7.00 efore Rounding 7.00 ng Difference mount Payable 16084410148 Direct Debit: eN (Internet thange end Amount	Before GST (S\$) Amount GST (S\$) E. LTD. 7.00 0.49 tal 7.00 0.49 efore Rounding 7.00 0.49 ing Difference mount Payable Direct Debit: eNETS Debit (Internet Banking) thange and Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 707H(AIG) AND GBG 7366M AT/ALONG INFRONT OF AUTOBAC ON 13/02/2021

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sat 27/2/2021 1:10 PM

To: MALCOLMWWL@GMAIL.COM < MALCOLMWWL@GMAIL.COM >

27 Feb 2021

Mr Malcolm Wong Wee Leong

[By Email Only]

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SLR707H

Our Ref: CC6/AIG21002218/Aps3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 707H(AIG) AND GBG 7366M AT/ALONG INFRONT OF AUTOBAC ON 13/02/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBG7366M against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as your vehicle was making U-turn from the left lane and collided with third party who was driving straight on the right lane. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742 3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Claim Audit

- /	ODII	TRAIL		
No.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	16 Feb 2021 20:35	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> SINGAPORE INKJET INFOTECH PTE .	[A] Lee Su
2	2021 20:35	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206834) NISSAN NV200 1.5 L MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (M).	[A] Lee Su
3	16 Feb 2021 20:35	Clm Created	Reg No: GBG7366M. Acct Date: 2021/02/13. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt d. (SG). Workshop: Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] Lee Su
4	16 Feb 2021 20:35	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lee Su
5	2021	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/02/25	[A] Lee Su
6		•	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Lee Su
7	16 Feb 2021 20:35		[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merime Administrat
8	16 Feb 2021 20:35		(19):Fastlane.	[A] Lee Su
9	16 Feb 2021 20:35		[None] -> ACCUSER4	[A] Lee Su
10	17 Feb 2021 17:54		Acct Time:17:00:00->17:55:00.	[I] AIG OneClaim Integration User
		Adjuster Assigned	ACCUSER4 -> ADRIAN LING	[A] Lee Su
12	12:24	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
13	2021 12:24	Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
. 4	12:24	Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2017/10/12.	[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
15	2021 12:25	Notified		[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
16	13:12	Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 3057.45 :Liability: 100% (OI made U-turn from left lane and collided with TP who was on right la ne) *Quantum: (a)COR: $$2,750.00 + (b)LOU(3days \times $100.00)$: $$300.00 + (c)LTA/GIA$ search fee: $$7.45 = Total$: $$3,057.45 * 3$ recommendation repair days.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TON
17	2021	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/02/25. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. subject to documents in order. settle at best.	[I] Goh, Jeremy-C>
18	23 Jun 2021 16:56	Mandate	Approved:3057.45:mandate approved. subject to documents in order. settle at best.	[I] Goh, Jeremy-C

Date From	4 •	Date To	4 •	Audit Type	None	~	Go

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2670259	16 Feb 2021 20:42:00	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	GBG7366M	SLR707H	11.00
2697638	28 May 2021 12:25:04	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	GBG7366M	SLR707H	11.00